2276852

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duratek Services, Inc.		01/03/2007	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnergySolutions, LLC	
Street Address:	423 West 300 South, Suite 200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276852	SPECIALIZED GENERATOR SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: slcipdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: L. Grant Foster

Address Line 1: 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 11583

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45096.0069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Grant Foster
Signature:	/L. Grant Foster/
Date:	03/31/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0358

900158508

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Ownership - Duratek Svcs Inc owned by ES LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0359



ENERGYSOLUTIONS LLC

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

The undersigned, Val John Christensen, hereby certifies that he is the Secretary of EnergySolutions, LLC a Utah Limited Liability Company and, acting in such capacity, the undersigned certifies that the sole shareholder and owner of Duratek Services, Inc. is EnergySolutions, LLC.

Executed this 3rd day of January, 2007.

Val J. Christensen

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

Secretary of Energy Solutions, LLC

423 West 300 South, Suite 200 • Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 801.649.2000 • Fax: 801.321.0453 • www.energysolutions.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004177 FRAME: 0360